[Muscle Systems Gym]

Commending Muscle Systems Civic Center Gym for over twenty years of service to the community.

WHEREAS, The Muscle System Civic Center Gym has served San Francisco for more than 20 years at its location in the Hayes Valley neighborhood; and,

WHEREAS, Muscle System Civic Center Gym has been a health and fitness resource particularly for gay men of San Francisco, and has contributed to the health and well being of thousands of people over its twenty years of service; and,

WHEREAS, Over the last twenty years, the gym has been a nexus for friendship and community building for individuals who spent a good portion of their time every week in recreation with other friends from the community; and,

WHEREAS, The building used by the gym was constructed in the 1920's and contributed to the unique environment that became so cherished by members of the community; and,

WHEREAS, Members of the community will greatly miss this cultural and recreational resource that has become a regular part of their daily lives; now, therefore, be it,

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco commends Muscle System Civic Center Gym for their years of service to the community.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

010388

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Muscle Systems Civic Center Gym for over twenty years of service to the community.

March 5, 2001 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee

File No. 010388

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on March 5, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Clerk of the Board

MAR 1 6 2001

MAR 1 2 2001

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.